DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

August 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
8/1/2019 Thursday 37,316 4,359 3,956 199 303 8 1,587 548 570 5,712 131 29 28 73 54,746
8/2/2019 Friday 46,435 3,476 3,163 278 344 11 1,502 559 505 5,183 129 28 26 73 61,639
8/3/2019 Saturday 55,387 2,439 1,492 375 386 13 913 409 302 2,918 80 19 1 46 64,734
8/4/2019 Sunday 58,328 1,906 1,060 280 314 5 607 439 251 1,703 28 11 - 53 64,932
8/5/2019 Monday 39,250 4,117 3,700 216 291 4 1,443 543 489 5,235 108 22 29 85 55,447
8/6/2019 Tuesday 31,327 4,202 3,853 184 222 3 1,496 518 529 5,970 169 27 36 102 48,536
8/7/2019 Wednesday 32,203 4,175 3,807 164 199 6 1,488 525 540 5,811 168 31 26 83 49,143
8/8/2019 Thursday 39,265 4,248 3,840 194 291 6 1,574 596 582 5,759 164 29 32 92 56,580
8/9/2019 Friday 52,808 3,809 3,390 262 354 9 1,503 618 547 5,385 126 23 25 100 68,859
8/10/2019 Saturday 60,836 2,421 1,433 349 403 6 833 442 333 2,706 74 17 3 55 69,856
8/11/2019 Sunday 61,749 1,968 1,071 258 371 4 573 447 228 1,765 22 9 - 22 68,465
8/12/2019 Monday 41,239 4,153 3,690 198 249 8 1,415 575 533 5,230 102 19 26 109 57,437
8/13/2019 Tuesday 32,273 4,185 3,914 162 221 8 1,505 478 543 6,069 168 33 20 120 49,579
8/14/2019 Wednesday 33,615 4,251 3,813 159 242 9 1,640 489 590 5,826 161 38 14 112 50,847
8/15/2019 Thursday 40,171 4,184 3,652 223 275 16 2,543 558 587 5,808 184 34 8 86 58,243
8/16/2019 Friday 53,939 3,616 3,177 289 341 11 2,564 601 600 5,315 139 21 8 74 70,621
8/17/2019 Saturday 61,506 2,462 1,425 363 375 4 836 415 294 2,733 70 18 1 54 70,502
8/18/2019 Sunday 63,725 1,891 1,041 291 364 6 603 437 210 1,709 29 11 - 47 70,317
8/19/2019 Monday 41,707 4,123 3,725 217 256 5 1,397 521 439 5,050 97 20 6 97 57,563
8/20/2019 Tuesday 33,961 4,292 3,896 160 238 6 1,465 483 476 6,010 185 38 9 116 51,219
8/21/2019 Wednesday 35,309 4,271 3,914 204 242 5 1,559 532 522 5,880 176 30 9 118 52,653
8/22/2019 Thursday 41,441 4,241 3,894 188 281 7 1,590 575 540 5,723 169 32 9 93 58,690
8/23/2019 Friday 51,985 3,715 3,426 220 301 4 1,494 577 517 5,290 153 25 4 67 67,711
8/24/2019 Saturday 59,118 2,383 1,478 325 353 6 810 432 268 2,738 66 11 2 27 67,990
8/25/2019 Sunday 59,522 1,998 1,051 296 275 2 564 421 207 1,728 18 10 - 20 66,092
8/26/2019 Monday 36,398 4,159 3,728 162 219 5 1,441 539 483 5,231 100 22 5 112 52,492
8/27/2019 Tuesday 29,420 4,413 4,012 160 197 8 1,432 502 529 5,869 197 44 11 80 46,794
8/28/2019 Wednesday 30,147 4,417 3,941 189 268 13 1,512 541 598 5,892 181 32 13 96 47,744
8/29/2019 Thursday 37,134 4,350 3,937 233 333 9 1,636 575 619 5,859 155 29 20 81 54,889
8/30/2019 Friday 50,554 3,590 3,292 269 339 13 1,803 659 577 5,328 147 24 - 107 66,595
8/31/2019 Saturday 51,939 2,325 1,392 262 282 1 1,067 455 297 2,617 71 15 - 57 60,723
August 2019 TOTAL 1,400,007 110,139 93,163 7,329 9,129 221 42,395 16,009 14,305 144,052 3,767 751 371 2,457 1,841,638
August 2018 TOTAL 1,347,664 115,848 93,748 7,106 8,830 201 39,966 16,263 13,550 143,141 3,355 806 146 2,372 1,790,624
52,343 (5,709) (585) 223 299 20 2,429 (254) 755 911 412 (55) 225 85 51,014
3.9% -4.9% -0.6% 3.1% 3.4% 10.0% 6.1% -1.6% 5.6% 0.6% 12.3% -6.8% 154.1% 3.6% 2.8%




